
 

 

  

E: animalfootprint999@gmail.com 

 

PEDIGREE 

ZA 24 PWF 3274 

BRED FOR STOCK TO PRESERVE “APALOOSA” BLOODLINE! 
DOUBLE INBRED: “WILLEM” TO HIS MOTHER “APALOOSA” PRODUCED ZA 24 JJJ 483, THEN ZA 24 JJJ 483 BACK AGAIN TO 

“APALOOSA”- “APALOOSA” IS MOTHER, GRANDMOTHER & G/GRAND MOTHER TO ZA 24 PWF 3274 

  

DAM 
 

ZA 15 PWFD 2083 

“APALOOSA” 

OWNER: JACO BUCKLE MDTC 

DE RAUW SABLON/OSWALD/SLIMME/DE 

NORRE/JANSEN/VAN RIEL 

 

14 PRIZES – PRETORIA FEDERATION 

3 PRIZES TOP 10% FEDERATION. 

CONSISTANT PERFORMER 400-800KM  
 

MOTHER TO: 
 

OVERALL SANPO DOUBLE SILVER MEDAL 

WINNER MIDDLE DISTANCE 2021 SOUTH 

AFRICA! 

 

C: +27 790391004 JACO BUCKLE MDTC 

ZA 15 PWFD 2083 

“APALOOSA” 
 

DE RAUW SABLON/OSWALD/SLIMME/DE 

NORRE/JANSEN/VAN RIEL 

 

14 PRIZES – PRETORIA FEDERATION 

3 PRIZES TOP 10% FEDERATION. 

CONSISTANT PERFORMER 400-800KM  
 

MOTHER TO: 
 

OVERALL SANPO DOUBLE SILVER MEDAL 

WINNER MIDDLE DISTANCE 2021 SOUTH 

AFRICA! 

 

ZA 12 PWFD 0177 

“LITTLE ROCKET” 
DE RAUW SABLON/OSWALD/DE 

NORRE/JANSEN/VAN RIEL/PUTTERY 

 

CONSISTENT PERFORMER! 

 

ZA 12 PWFD 0177 

“LITTLE ROCKET” 
DE RAUW SABLON/OSWALD/DE 

NORRE/JANSEN/VAN RIEL/PUTTERY 

 

CONSISTENT PERFORMER! 

 

SIRE 
ZA 24 JJJ 483 

“APPELKOSIE” 

BREEDER: JACO BUCKLE 

MDTC  

ZA 13 58311 

“JAGUAR” 
DE RAUW SABLON/ PUTTERY/VAN ELSACKER/ 

SLIMME 

SAPIR OLR 2014 SERIES: 

1st ACE PIGEON BY 71 MINUTES! 
BREEDER OF MANY FED AND COMBINE WINNERS! 
 

 

ZA 19 PRPC 14647 

“WILLEM” 

OWNER: JACO BUCKLE MDTC 

 

BREEDING COCK: 

“SUPREMACY LEGACY PAIR” 

ZA 11 PWF 15625 
2nd FINAL DINOKENG 2012 

 
 

 

ZA 13 58311 

“JAGUAR” 
 

2013 MASKAM 1058 

“MASKAM” 
CLAUSING 

 

 

SA 04 PWFD 098 
“SUPER NOVA” 

 

 

ZA 15 PWFD 2083 

“APALOOSA” 
MOTHER TO: 
OVERALL SANPO DOUBLE SILVER MEDAL 

WINNER MIDDLE DISTANCE 2021 SOUTH 

AFRICA! 

 

 

 

ZA 09 11120 
Linebred Limoges x Marcel Aelbrecht 

 

ZA 10 04673 
“GOLDEN LADY” 
9 x Top 100 in Federation. Including 3 x Top 10 in 

Federation. 300km to 750km.  

DAM TO: JAGUAR - ACE BIRD SAPIR 2014.  

 Grandmother and great grandmother consistent prize 

winners and top 10 Federation performers. She is really a 

Golden Lady! Granddaughter of famous "OPEL BLUE HEN". 

Imported Van Elsacker hen. 

ZA 13 58311 

“JAGUAR” 
DE RAUW SABLON/ PUTTERY/VAN ELSACKER/ 

SLIMME 

SAPIR OLR 2014 SERIES: 

1st ACE PIGEON BY 71 MINUTES! 
BREEDER OF MANY FED AND COMBINE WINNERS! 

 
 

ZA 10 35027 
“FRANS” 

BAK 17 

 

2005 CLAU 278 

“SON OF “410” 

 
2004 MASK 578 
“DAUGHTER KING DAVID” 
 

ZA 12 PWFD 0177 

“LITTLE ROCKET” 

 
ZA 09 11120 
Linebred Limoges x Marcel 

Aelbrecht 

ZA 10 04673 
“GOLDEN LADY” 

9 PRIZES TOP 100 FEDERATION 

ZA 10 35027 
“FRANS” 

BAK 17 

ZA 11 PWF 15625 
2nd FINAL DINOKENG 2012 

 

ZA 40322 
”LIANCKE” 
Daughter of famous "Opel Blue Hen" 

DV 09 5458171 
Bred by Xavier Oswald. 

Van Loon 

ZA 08 40328 
SIRE TO: 2nd FINAL DINOKENG 

2012 & 2nd FINAL SAPIR 2012.  

prys & SAPIR 2de prys. 
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